Movements in provisions 2 056 445 1 648 570
Movement on accumulated surplus (468 217 315) 724 959 136
Straight lining of operating lease expenses (14 784 950) (8 621 034)
Loss on disposal of assets - 580 665
Changes in working capital:
Inventories (13 113 313) 366 366
Other receivables 2 362 350 (28 810 267)
Consumer debtors (612 318 538) (318 682 178)
Other receivables from non-exchange transactions 435 245 917 188 854 600
Prepayments - 80 833
Other financial asset (105 163) -
Payables from exchange transactions 697 927 948 (635 726 153)
VAT (68 491 603) 23 328 057
Unspent conditional grants and receipts (73 283 467) 68 390 746
Consumer deposits (366 028) (15 068 755)

323 101 689 359 178 748

41. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2022

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Receivables from non-exchange transactions 196 056 244 473 045 783 (19 724 323) 649 377 704
Receivables from exchange transactions (Consumer
debtors)

470 639 345 335 821 837 - 806 461 182

Other receivables 33 535 561 (14 570 942) 37 629 531 56 594 150
Cash and cash equivalents 224 843 799 614 160 (22 197 110) 203 260 849
Investment property 87 765 000 11 790 000 - 99 555 000
Property, plant and equipment 4 846 551 580 (3 921 885) - 4 842 629 695
Finance lease obligation 4 647 470 - (4 647 470) -
Payables from exchange transactions 1 644 745 905 (893 906 981) 4 647 470 755 486 394
Unspent conditional grants and reeipts 75 276 363 (362 093) - 74 914 270
Vat payables 19 575 392 (12 137 824) - 7 437 568

7 603 636 659 (103 627 945) (4 291 902) 7 495 716 812

Statement of financial performance

76

Madibeng Local Municipality
(Registration number NW372)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2023

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2023 2022

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Gain on provision of land fill site - 947 543 - 947 543
Impairment loss (6 992 326) (190 017) - (7 182 343)
Depreciation and amortisation (337 457 220) (2 868 699) - (340 325 919)
Debt impairment - (181 794 375) - (181 794 375)
Mediacal expenses - Pensioners - - (5 163 393) (5 163 393)

Deficit for the year (344 449 546) (183 905 548) (5 163 393) (533 518 487)

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Error 1 - Debt Impairment

The impairment allowance (debt impairment) for receivables from both exchange (consumer debtors) and receivables from
non-exchange was not processed in the prior year annual financial statements. The allowances for impairment have been
calculated in accordance with management policy and methodology and accordingly restated.

In the prior year, impairment loss for Fines were ommitted.

Error 2 - Other receivables

The salary control account expenses relating to payments for pensioner's medical expenses was incorrectly classified amd